Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables			   (1,159)	 (996)	 (8)
Intra-group balances			   (124,783)	 (44,668)	 (628,671)

					   (125,942)	 (45,664)	 (628,679)

Net currency exposure			   (63,295)	 (37,289)	 (587,024)

	 USD	 SGD
Company	 RM’000	 RM’000
2017

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents				   35	 -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables				   (51,850)	 (21,254)

Net currency exposure				   (51,815)	 (21,254)

2016

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents				   511	 -

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables				   (52,956)	 (22,822)

Net currency exposure				   (52,445)	 (22,822)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(cont’d)

122
PERDANA PETROLEUM BERHAD (372113-A)

Annual Report 2017

25.	 Financial instruments (cont’d)

25.3	Financial risk management (cont’d)

(c)	 Market risk (cont’d)

(i)	 Currency risk (cont’d)

	 Currency risk sensitivity analysis

A 10% (2016: 10%) strengthening of the RM against the following currencies at the end of the
reporting period would have increased/(decreased) pre-tax profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variable, in particular interest rates, remained
constant.

	 2017	 2016
		  Profit		  Profit
	 Equity	 or loss	 Equity	 or loss
	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Group
USD				   11,385	   11,385	   6,330	 6,330
SGD				   3,495	   3,495	 3,729	 3,729
RM				   26,818	 26,818	   58,702	   58,702

Company
USD				   (5,182)	 (5,182)	 (5,244)	 (5,244)
SGD				   (2,125)	 (2,125)	 (2,282)	 (2,282)

A 10% (2016: 10%) weakening of RM against the above currencies at the end of the reporting
period would have had equal but opposite effect on the above currencies to the amounts
shown above, on the basis that all other variables remained constant.

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

The Group’s fixed rate deposits and borrowings are exposed to a risk of change in their fair
value due to changes in interest rates. The Group’s variable rate borrowings are exposed to
a risk of change in cash flows due to changes in interest rates. Short term receivables and
payables are not significantly exposed to interest rate risk.

[…]

- term loans			   (82,830)	 (127,188)	 -	 -
- revolving credits			   (6,000)	  (18,000)	 (6,000)	 (18,000)

				   (88,830)	 (145,188)	 (6,000)	 (18,000)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss and does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value
hedge accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting
period would not affect profit or loss.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(cont’d)

124
PERDANA PETROLEUM BERHAD (372113-A)

Annual Report 2017

25.	 Financial instruments (cont’d)

25.3	Financial risk management (cont’d)

(c)	 Market risk (cont’d)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk (cont’d)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (cont’d)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (bps) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would
have (decreased)/increased pre-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

	 2017	 2016
	 Profit or loss	 Profit or loss
	 100bps	 100bps	 100bps	 100bps
	 increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease
	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Group
Floating rate instruments		  (888)	 888	 (1,452)	   1,452

Company
Floating rate instruments		  (60)	 60	 (180)	   180

(iii)	 Equity price risk

The Group does not have any quoted investment and hence is not exposed to equity price risk.

25.4	Fair value information

The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables and short term
deposits and borrowings approximate fair value due to the relatively short term nature of these financial
instruments.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(cont’d)

125
PERDANA PETROLEUM BERHAD (372113-A)

Annual Report 2017

25
.

Fi
na

nc
ia

l i
ns

tr
um

e
nt

s
(c

o
nt

’d
)

25
.4

	F
a

ir
va

lu
e

 in
fo

rm
a

tio
n

(c
o

nt